
Mumbai Central - Lakshmi Bai Nagar (Indore) Special Fare Superfast Special/09053XC - SF - WR 
MMCT/Mumbai Central to LMNR/Laxmi Bai Nagar 

13h 25m - 826 km - 8 halts - Departs Sat 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 MMCT Mumbai Central 21:35 0 1 0 51 7 WR
2 BVI Borivali 22:10 22:13 3m 0 1 30 87 18 WR
3 VAPI Vapi 23:48 23:50 2m 0 1 168 59 27 WR
4 ST Surat 01:26 01:31 5m 0 2 263 88 59 WR
5 BRC Vadodara Junction 02:59 03:04 5m 0 2 393 68 36 WR
6 DHD Dahod 05:13 05:15 2m 0 2 540 80 312 WR
7 RTM Ratlam Junction 06:40 06:50 10m 0 2 654 41 494 WR
8 UJN Ujjain Junction 09:10 09:15 5m 0 2 750 39 492 WR
9 DWX Dewas Junction 10:18 10:20 2m 0 2 791 53 537 WR
10 LMNR Laxmi Bai Nagar 11:00 0 2 826 - 542 WR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 05 2024 (09:57)

Jun 05 2024 (09:57)

1

1


